OTHER INCOME & CHARGES
Restructuring Cost (8.6)  -   -   -

Legacies/Fundraising  6.2  6.2  6.2  6.2

Interest income  14.7  13.4  13.1  15.1

Total other income & charges  12.4  19.6  19.3  21.3

Operating surplus/(deficit) (2.1)  10.0  16.0  20.4

EBITDA  31.8  49.5  62.9  72.2

CASH FLOW MOVEMENT
Operating surplus/deficit (2.1)  10.0  16.0  20.4

Add: depreciation  48.6  52.9  59.9  66.8

Lease DMF income (33.2) (33.7) (36.3) (41.0)

Operating cash flow  13.3  29.2  39.7  46.2

Capital Expenditure (199.2) (223.3) (184.3) (221.6)

Property sales  11.6  -   -   -

Capital receipts - residents  195.4  135.6  187.3  232.0

Net cash flow  21.1 (58.5)  42.6  56.7

BALANCE SHEET
Cash and Investments  408.2  349.8  392.5  449.2

Fixed assets  1,232.9  1,403.3  1,527.6  1,682.3

Resident loans (1,326.8) (1,428.7) (1,579.6) (1,770.6)

Other assets/(liabilities) (16.9) (16.9) (16.9) (16.9)

Net assets  297.4  307.5  323.5  344.0

* deferred management fee

32Merger Considerations Better Together  |  March 23, 2016

Appendix – Pro-forma Financials 2016 ARV and Anglicare

Financial year 2016 ARV Anglicare Consolidated
Financial units $m $m $m

INCOME STATEMENT
INCOME
Resident + Client Fees  46.3  19.1  65.4

Accommodation  11.3  3.2  14.5

Subsidies  121.9  79.2  201.1

Lease DMF* income  26.1  1.1  27.2

Other  6.4  1.7  8.0

Total income  212.0  104.2  316.2

EXPENDITURE
Salaries & wages (132.2) (70.0) (202.3)

Operations (46.1) (36.1) (82.2)

Depreciation (37.4) (6.1) (43.5)

Total expenditure (215.7) (112.2) (327.9)

Gross profit (3.7) (8.0) (11.7)

OTHER INCOME & CHARGES
Legacies/Fundraising  0.8  5.4  6.2

Interest income  9.5  5.3  14.8

Total other income & charges  10.3  10.7  21.0

Operating surplus/(deficit)  6.6  2.7  9.3

EBITDA  34.5  3.5  38.0

CASH FLOW MOVEMENT
Operating surplus/deficit  6.6  2.7  9.3

Add: depreciation  37.4  6.1  43.5

Lease DMF income (26.1) (1.1) (27.2)

Transfers to/(from) reserves  -  (1.0) (1.0)

Operating cash flow  17.9  6.7  24.6

Capital Expenditure (223.4) (8.2) (231.5)

Prepaid government income  -  (4.7) (4.7)

Property sales  15.0  13.0  28.0

Capital receipts - residents  149.1  1.5  150.6

Net cash flow (41.3)  8.2 (33.1)

BALANCE SHEET
Cash and Investments  276.1  110.9  387.0

Fixed assets  972.0  110.3  1,082.3

Resident loans (1,084.9) (79.7) (1,164.6)

Other assets/(liabilities) (3.4) (13.5) (16.9)

Net assets  159.8  128.0  287.8

* deferred management fee

Phone
(02) 9421 5333

Postal Address
PO Box 284, Castle Hill NSW 1765

Street Address
Level 2, 62 Norwest Boulevard
Baulkham Hills NSW 2153

Phone
(02) 9895 8000

Postal Address
PO Box 427, Parramatta NSW 2124

Street Address
16 Parkes Street
Parramatta NSW 2150

Anglicare Diocese of Sydney  ABN 88 851 368 006.
Anglican Retirement Villages Diocese of Sydney  ABN 39 922 848 563.

arv.org.auanglicare.org.au

https://www.arv.org.au
https://www.anglicare.org.au

Page 1

Board selection and CEO recruitment
(A report from the Archbishop and Mr Greg Hammond OAM)